
2015     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka TSM-10)  
         ========================== 
         1.Vantaa          29-30.11.2014 PKSRCA 
         2.Kuusankoski     24-25.01.2015 KyPAK 
         3.Oulu            28.2-1.3.2015 OSPA 
         4.Laukaa          18-19.04.2015 LMM 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura        1    2    3    4    YH 
--------------------------------------------------- -------- 
 1.Matias Kuusinen      PKSRCA      90  100  100    -   290 
 2.Karri Salmela        PKSRCA     100    -   82  1 00   282 
 3.Teemu Saarinen       HyUA       (66)  82   69   90   241 
 4.Miko Teponoja        TamUA       72  (63)  90   72   234 
 5.Kalle Lehto          KyPak      (57)  76   66   82   224 
 6.Joni Minkkinen       LMM        (60)  69   76   76   221 
 7.Eetu Luukkonen       MäntsMK     69  (66)  72   69   210 
 8.Kirill Trofimov      RUS         82  (46)  55   63   200 
 9.Ari Heinonen         PKSRCA      76   90   20    -   186 
10.Jussi Kankaanmäki    LamUA       50   57    -   66   173 
11.Vesa Yli             Ospa       (48)  50   63   52   165 
12.Arto Heinonen        PKSRCA      52   60   50  ( 44)  162 
13.Markus Åfelt         RSRCA      (26)  52   60   48   160 
14.Eetu Pesonen         LahUA       55   40  (19)  60   155 
15.Valtteri Eklund      KyPak      (34)  38   48   54   140 
16.Tino Eriksson        MäntsMK     44   42  (38)  50   136 
17.Pasi Lento           Ospa Ry      -   30   46   38   114 
18.Tuomas Åfelt         PKSRCA       -   26   36   46   108 
19.Joonas Hyvärinen     PRCA        28   32   44    -   104 
20.Sami Salmela         PKSRCA      40    -   57    -    97 
21.Tony Raikas          KyPak       38    -   19   40    97 
22.Lasse Ilvessalo      PKSRCA      42   54    -    -    96 
23.Janne Valtanen       Ospa Ry      -   44   52    -    96 
24.Mika Anttonen        Ospa Ry      -   34   28   34    96 
25.Marko Vähäkuopus     Ospa Ry    (16)  19   34   36    89 
26.Vitaly Sushkov       RUS        (24)  28   26   32    86 
27.Kim Elfström         PKSRCA       -   17   22   42    81 
28.Vadim Smirnov        RUS        (20)  21   30   26    77 
29.Georgy Chmigal       RUS         19    -    -   57    76 
30.August Poutiainen    TUA          -   72    -    -    72 
31.Joel Valander        RiiUA       63    -    -    -    63 
32.Taneli Erkkilä       MRT          -    -   32   30    62 
33.Teemu Salminen       EPUA         -   15   18   24    57 
34.Pekko Iivonen        KyPak       18   20   17    -    55 
35.Rainer Ressar        EST          -    -   21   28    49 
36.Henry Salmen         LahUA        -   48    -    -    48 
37.Tomi Mairue          PKSRCA      46    -    -    -    46 
38.Rami Maikola         ATAK/UA     22   22    -    -    44 
39.Linus Hollström      S            -    -   42    -    42 
40.Alexander Wågstedt   S            -    -   40    -    40 
41.Manu Hakala          ATAK/UA     13   24    -    -    37 
42.Niko Vuorenmaa       TerUA       36    -    -    -    36 
43.Toni Niinivirta      MäntsMK      -   36    -    -    36 
44.Jari Järviluoma      ATAK/UA     17   18    -    -    35 
45.Jani Hovi            HyUA        32    -    -    -    32 
46.Risto Rönnqvist      JärvSRK     30    -    -    -    30 
47.Janne Kiiski         RiiUA       14   16    -    -    30 
48.Albin Kihlgren       S            -    -   24    -    24 
49.Tero Hakkari         EPUA         -    -    -   22    22 



50.Antti Silvennoinen   HyUA        21    -    -    -    21 
51.Kai Lindgren         EPUA         -    -   16    -    16 
52.Hannu Kartano        ATAK/UA     15    -    -    -    15 
53.Thomas Näsström      S            -    -   15    -    15 
54.Kenneth Södergård    VUA         12    -    -    -    12 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
2015     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M-8) 
         ========================== 
         1.Turku              13.6.2015 
         2.Jyväskylä          27.6.2015 
         3.Nokia              26.7.2015 
         4.Vantaa             15.8.2015 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura     1    2    3    4   YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ---- 
 1.Ari Heinonen         PKSRCA   82   90            172 
 2.Tomi Salonen         TUA      90   63            153 
 3.August Poutiainen    TUA      69   82            151 
 4.Joseph Quagraine     PKSRCA  100   48            148 
   Joona Haatanen       RccJkl   48  100            148 
 6.Max Mört             PKSRCA   72   69            141 
 7.Samppa Orhanen       PKSRCA   60   72            132 
 8.Simo Ahoniemi        HyUA     76   55            131 
   Jarno Siltanen       RccJkl   55   76            131 
10.Joonas Hyvärinen     PRCA     50   66            116 
11.Oskari Matilainen    RccJkl   46   57            103 
12.Touko Silpola        RccJkl   38   60             98 
13.Arto Heinonen        PKSRCA   44   52             96 
14.Heikki Valtonen      PRCA     36   50             86 
15.Juho Rajaniemi       PKSRCA   52   28             80 
16.Markus Åfelt         RSRCA    26   46             72 
17.Markku Honkanen      PKSRCA   34   36             70 
18.Mikael Yrjänäinen    TUA      66    -             66 
19.Petri Mylläri        SaloUA   63    -             63 
20.Petri Tuomainen      PKSRCA   19   42             61 
21.Mikko Mäkelä         PKSRCA   22   38             60 
22.Reijo Mattila        PKSRCA   15   44             59 
23.Toni Johansson       PKSRCA   28   30             58 
24.Tom Thusberg         TUA      57    -             57 
25.Tomi Björkman        TUA      42    -             42 
26.Jani Parjanen        TUA      40    -             40 
   Juha Aromaa          PKSRCA    -   40             40 
28.Jere Viander         SaloUA    -   34             34 
29.Harri Peltomaa       PRCA     32    -             32 
   Jaakko Säilä         KUA       -   32             32 
31.Tommi Alho           TUA      30    -             30 
32.Tauno Meriläinen     KUA       -   26             26  
33.Tommi Lyijynen       TUA      24    -             24 
   Ismo Vuorinen        KUA       -   24             24 
35.Rainer Ressar        Viro     21    -             21 
36.Ilkka Virtanen       TUA      20    -             20 
37.Jukka Ruuskanen      PKSRCA   18    -             18 
38.Toni Liimatta        TUA      17    -             17 
39.Jani-Petri Kulmala   TUA      16    -             16 
40.Aapo Heinonen        PKSRCA   14    -             14 
41.Risto Haug           Viro     13    -             13 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2015     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka TP-10) 
         ========================== 
         1.Kouvola            24.5.2015 
         2.Hyvinkää            7.6.2015 
         3.Helsinki           27.6.2015 
         4.Kouvola            23.8.2015 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura       1    2    3    4  YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------ 
 1.Teemu Saarinen       HyUA      100  100  100       300 
 2.Joonas Hyvärinen     PRCA       90   69   90       249 
 3.Sami Munck           TamUA      82   90   72       244 
 4.Panu Vehniäinen      TamUA      76   57   82       215 
 5.Jari Valkola         PKSRCA     72   72   69       213 
 6.Tino Eriksson        MäntsMK    66   82   63       211 
 7.Matias Kuusinen      PKSRCA     63   60   76       199 
 8.Jiri Jokinen         PKSRCA     60   63   66       189 
 9.Antti Silvennoinen   HyUA       55   76   57       188 
10.Alexander Naumov     RUS        69   50   60       179 
11.Henry Tanskanen      UAU        50   66    -       116 
12.Jere Saarinen        HyUA       52   52    -       104 
13.Aleksanteri Palo     LahUA      48   46    -        94 
14.Aarre Sillanpää      TamUA      44   48    -        92 
15.Tero Kupari          LohUA      46   44    -        90 
16.Tauno Meriläinen     KUA        40   42    -        82 
17.Jörg Tiit            EST        57    -    -        57 
18.Juha Söderholm       PKSRCA      -   55    -        55 
19.Antti Louhi          RSRCA      42    -    -        42 
20.Juha Rousku          RiiUA       -   40    -        40 
21.Jethro Lehtojärvi    TUA         -   38    -        38 
22.Tony Raikas          KyPak      38    -    -        38 
23.Risto Rönnqvist      JärvSRK     -   36    -        36 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2015     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka LS-5)  
         ========================== 
         1.Hyvinkää            7.6.2015 
         2.Helsinki           27.6.2015 
         3.Helsinki           30.8.2015 
         4.Helsinki           31.8.2015 
 
   Ohjaaja           Seura       q   1  q   2  q   3  q   4  q   5   YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------- 
 1.Vesa Rousku       PKSRCA      1  90  5  82                        178 
 2.Antti Laurinkoski PKSRCA      -  82  1  90                        173 
 3.Jethro Lehtojärvi TUA         2  63  3 100                        168 
 4.Thomas Sojakka    PKSRCA      5  72  2  72                        151 
 5.Tommi Turku       PKSRCA      3  66  -  69                        138 
 6.Juha Rousku       RiiUA       -  76  -  57                        133 
 7.Jukka Paavilainen PKSRCA      -  60  -  63                        123 
 8.Matias Vikstedt   RiiUA       -  57  -  66                        123 
 9.Jari Virtanen     PKSRCA      -  52  -  55                        107 
10.Tuomo Otsavaara   PKSRCA      4 100  -   -                        104 
11.Ilpo Koivisto     PKSRCA      -  48  -  52                        100 
12.Jiri Jokinen      PKSRCA      -   -  4  76                         80 
13.Jaakko Hietaoja   TUA         -  69  -   -                         69 
14.Marko Nurmi       ??          -   -  -  60                         60 
15.Kari Ikävalko     PKSRCA      -  55  -   -                         55 
16.Veikko Jalas      PKSRCA      -  50  -   -                         50 
17.Marco Käyhkö      PKSRCA      -  46  -   -                         46 
 
 
 
 
  



2015     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M2-10) 
         ========================== 
         1.Vaasa              14.6.2015 
         2.Joensuu             5.7.2015 
         3.Kiiminki           19.7.2015 
         4.Vantaa             23.8.2015 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura        1    2    3    4     YH 
--------------------------------------------------- --------- 
 1.Petri Ström          JoeUA       82  100              182 
 2.Joel Valander        RiiUA      100   76              176 
 3.Karri Salmela        PKSRCA      90   82              172 
 4.Jussi Luopajärvi     VUA         76   55              131 
 5.Kalle Lehto          KyPak       50   66              116 
 6.Mikko Luopajärvi     VUA         69   44              113 
 7.Jori Mykkänen        LprUA       36   72              108 
 8.Oskari Mäki          VUA         57   50              107 
 9.Sami Salmela         PKSRCA      60   46              106 
10.Henri Virta          PKSRCA      55   48              103 
11.Ari-Pekka Jolkkonen  JoeUA       38   63              101 
12.Max Söderlund        PKSRCA      63   36               99 
13.Joona Haatanen       RccJkl       -   90               90 
14.Antti Silvennoinen   HyUA        32   57               89 
15.Vesa Yli             Ospa        48   38               86 
16.Toni Niinivirta      MäntsMK     72    -               72 
17.Heikki Sorri         JoeUA       30   42               72 
18.Valtteri Eklund      KyPak       42   28               70 
19.Touko Silpola        RccJkl       -   69               69 
20.Jani Hovi            HyUA        66    -               66 
21.Viljami Kutvonen     PKSRCA       -   60               60 
22.Tomi Mairue          PKSRCA      52    -               52 
23.Oskari Matilainen    RccJkl       -   52               52 
24.Mikko Helistölä      JoeUA       22   34               56 
25.Marko Vähäkuopus     Ospa        28   21               49 
26.Ilmari Ullakko       VUA         46    -               46 
27.Peter Ylikorpi       ?           44    -               44 
28.Konsta Saarinen      J-äijät     17   24               41 
29.Jarmo Halme          PRCA        40    -               40 
30.Juha Aromaa          PKSRCA       -   40               40 
31.Ari-Pekka Kyykkä     EPUA        34    -               34 
32.Ville Lehtinen       RccJkl       -   32               32 
33.Vesa Uotila          PRCA        18   14               32 
34.Jarno Halonen        PKSRCA       -   30               30 
35.Matti Eskelinen      ?           26    -               26 
36.Pyry Lehtinen        RccJkl       -   26               26 
37.Niki Josefsson       PKSRCA      24    -               24 
38.Tuomas Lindgren      PKSRCA       -   22               22 
39.Jussi Kankaanmäki    LamUA       21    -               21 
40.Mikko Ylinen         PRCA        20    -               20 
41.Tomi Laaksonen       HyUA         -   20               20 
42.Janne Kiiski         RiiUA       19    -               19 
43.Jon Lindgren         PKSRCA       -   19               19 
44.Eetu Kuivalainen     JoeUA        -   18               18 
45.Pauli Jylhänkangas   Ospa         -   17               17 
46.Miikka Luhta         Ospa        16    -               16 
47.Pasi Lankinen        LprUA        -   16               16 
48.Tommi Tirroniemi     Ospa        15    -               15 
49.Artti Viitaniemi     RiiUA        -   15               15 



50.Niklas Määttänen     YlvUA       14    -               14 
51.Lasse Vuorenmäki     VUA         13    -               13 
52.Olavi Tenno          Ospa        12    -               12 
 
  
 
 
 
  



2015     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka M4-10) 
         ========================== 
         1.Vaasa              14.6.2015 
         2.Joensuu             5.7.2015 
         3.Kiiminki           19.7.2015 
         4.Vantaa             23.8.2015 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura        1    2    3    4     YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------- 
 1.Karri Salmela        PKSRCA     100   82              182 
 2.Petri Ström          JoeUA       90   90              180 
 3.Joel Valander        RiiUA       82   76              158 
 4.Jussi Luopajärvi     VUA         72   69              141 
 5.Max Söderlund        PKSRCA      69   66              135 
 6.Harri Kervola        RccJkl      60   60              120 
 7.Ari-Pekka Kyykkä     EPUA        57   52              109 
 8.Mikko Luopajärvi     VUA         63   42              105 
 9.Kalle Lehto          KyPak       55   50              105 
10.Joona Haatanen       RccJkl       -  100              100 
11.Antti Silvennoinen   HyUA        44   55               99 
12.Valtteri Eklund      KyPak       52   44               96 
13.Jori Mykkänen        LprUA       46   36               82 
14.Juha Aromaa          PKSRCA      34   46               80 
15.Oskari Mäki          VUA         76    -               76 
16.Viljami Kutvonen     PKSRCA       -   72               72 
17.Henri Virta          PKSRCA      48   22               70 
18.Vesa Yli             Ospa        30   40               70 
19.Tomi Mairue          PKSRCA      66    -               66 
20.Sami Salmela         PKSRCA      28   38               66 
21.Jarno Halonen        PKSRCA       -   63               63 
22.Touko Silpola        RccJkl       -   57               57 
23.Tero Niskanen        Ospa        26   30               56 
24.Mikko Helistölä      JoeUA       20   32               52 
25.Jani Hovi            HyUA        50    -               50 
26.Oskari Matilainen    RccJkl       -   48               48 
27.Vesa Uotila          PRCA        22   26               48 
28.Ville Rauman         Ospa        18   28               46 
29.Marko Vähäkuopus     Ospa        24   20               44 
30.Toni Niinivirta      MäntsMK     42    -               42 
31.Ilmari Ullakko       VUA         40    -               40 
32.Konsta Saarinen      J-äijät     19   21               40 
33.Matti Eskelinen      ?           38    -               38 
34.Jarmo Halme          PRCA        36    -               36 
35.Ville Lehtinen       RccJkl       -   34               34 
36.Peter Ylikorpi       ?           32    -               32 
37.Ismo Vuorinen        KUA          -   24               24 
38.Jori Salminen        J-äijät     21    -               21 
39.Tomi Laaksonen       HyUA         -   19               19 
40.Pauli Jylhänkangas   Ospa         -   18               18 
41.Arttu Syrjänen       PKSRCA      17    -               17 
42.Antti Luoto          Ospa         -   17               17 
43.Janne Kiiski         RiiUA       16    -               16 
44.Mikko Järvelin       KUA          -   16               16 
45.Juha Hyvönen         Ospa        15    -               15 
46.Artti Viitaniemi     RiiUA        -   15               15 
47.Antto Syrjänen       PKSRCA      14    -               14 
48.Jaakko Säilä         KUA          -   14               14 
49.Pasi Rinteelä        J-äijät     13    -               13 



50.Tommi Haapasalo      RccJkl      12    -               12 
51.Jukka Salonen        J-äijät     11    -               11 
52.Jani Mäkinen         J-äijät     10    -               10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2015     PIENOISAUTOILUN SM-PISTEET (Luokka ES-24) 
         ========================== 
         Kotka        17-19.4.2015 
 
   Ohjaaja              Seura         
----------------------------------- 
 1.Olli Kantamaa        RiiUA 
 2.Matti Fyhr           AnkUA 
 3.Janis Nabokins       Latvia 
 4.Peteris Taurins      Latvia 
 5.Arttu Korolainen     SRC 
 6.Marko Pirinen        KouPAK 
 7.Heikki Sinisaari     SRC 
 8.Risto Olkkonen       EPUA 
 9.Jyri Purunen         SRC 
10.Kari Sinisaari       SRD 
11.Kaiar Tammeleht      Eesti 
12.Emilia Sinisaari     SRC 
13.Mika Silventoinen    ARH 
14.Justus Pohjasniemi   SRC 
15.Andy Aron            Eesti 
16.Arttu Salomaa        ARH 
17.Harri Nykänen        SRC 
18.Atte Salomaa         ARH 
19.Tomi Pahula          KotkaUA 
20.Karmen Mets          Eesti 
21.Kimmo Rautama        ARH 
22.Sandis Spricis       Latvia 
23.Matti Barinoff       EPUA 
24.Tuomas Eerola        SRC 
25.Tuomo Iso-Aho        ARH 
26.Niko Sorsa           LuuUA 
27.Eemeli Pöysä         ARH 
28.Harri Kangasmäki     ARH 
29.Aleksi Pöllä         SRC 
30.Janne Kiiski         RiiUA 
31.Simo Vänttinen       KotkaUA 
 


